

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-5	5152	Version:	1	Name:	Amending Sound Control Ordina	nce
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	11/2	20/2023			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	1/11	/2024			Final action:	1/11/2024	
Title:	An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, amending Chapter 26 of the Code of Ordinances, entitled "Environment", by amending Article IV entitled "Sound Control", amending Section 26-192(B) to remove the decibel levels within the Core Commercial District and establish a Disturbing Noise Standard and amending Section 26-192 (3) amending the definition of a Complaint of Disturbing Noise to within 100 feet of a commercial district sound source and, providing for enforcement, fees and penalties; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.						
Sponsors:	Albe	ert Childres	SS				
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ordinance, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Business Impact Estimate						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
1/11/2024	1	City Con	nmission		De	nied	Pass

An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, amending Chapter 26 of the Code of Ordinances, entitled "Environment", by amending Article IV entitled "Sound Control", amending Section 26-192(B) to remove the decibel levels within the Core Commercial District and establish a Disturbing Noise Standard and amending Section 26-192 (3) amending the definition of a Complaint of Disturbing Noise to within 100 feet of a commercial district sound source and, providing for enforcement, fees and penalties; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.